

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

_____)	
AMGEN INC.,)	
)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	
vs.)	
)	CIVIL ACTION No.: 05-CV-12237WGY
F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE LTD,)	
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH,)	
AND HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.,)	
)	
Defendants)	
_____)	

**DEFENDANT ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH'S MEMORANDUM
IN SUPPORT OF ITS MOTION TO DISMISS**

Lee Carl Bromberg (BBO# 058480)
Julia Huston (BBO# 562160)
Keith E. Toms (BBO# 663369)
BROMBERG & SUNSTEIN LLP
125 Summer Street
Boston, MA 02110
Tel. (617) 443-9292

Leora Ben-Ami
Patricia A. Carson
Thomas F. Fleming
Howard Suh
Peter Fratangelo (BBO# 639775)
KAYE SCHOLER LLP
425 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10022
Tel. (212) 836-8000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

LEGAL STANDARD FOR MOTION TO DISMISS..... 2

LEGAL ARGUMENT 2

 A. General Jurisdiction Does Not Exist Over Roche Germany 2

 1. Roche Germany’s Contacts Are Insufficient To Warrant
 Jurisdiction..... 3

 2. The U.S. Affiliate’s Sending Product Into Massachusetts Is
 Insufficient To Warrant Exercising Jurisdiction Over Roche
 Germany 7

 3. General Jurisdiction Over Roche Germany Fails To Comport With
 Due Process 9

 B. Specific Jurisdiction Does Not Exist Over Roche Germany..... 13

CONCLUSION 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Amoco Egypt Oil Co. v. Leonis Navigation Co., 1 F.3d 848 (9th Cir. 1993)..... 10

Asahi Metal Indus. Co. v. Super. Ct., 480 U.S. 102 (1987) 5, 10, 12

Boit v. Gar-Tec Prods., Inc., 967 F.2d 671 (1st Cir. 1992) 2

Cognex Corp. v. Lemelson Med., Educ. & Research Found., Ltd.,
67 F. Supp. 2d 5 (D. Mass. 1999) 15

Core-Vent Corp. v. Nobel Indus. AB, 11 F.3d 1482 (9th Cir. 1993) 10

De Castro v. Sanifill Inc., 198 F.3d 282 (1st Cir. 1999)..... 8

Donatelli v. Nat’l Hockey League, 708 F. Supp. 31 (D.R.I. 1989),
rev’d on other grounds, 893 F.2d 459 (1st Cir. 1990) 6

Donatelli v. Nat’l Hockey League, 893 F.2d 459 (1st Cir. 1990)..... 3, 6, 7, 10

In re Lernout & Hauspie Sec. Litig., 337 F. Supp. 2d 298 (D. Mass. 2004) 7, 8, 10, 12

In re Lupron, 245 F. Supp. 2d 280 (D. Mass. 2003)..... 8

Int’l Shoe Co. v. State of Wash., 326 U.S. 310 (1945)..... 9

Marine Charter & Storage LTD., Inc. v. Denison Marine, Inc.,
701 F. Supp. 930 (D. Mass. 1988) 2

Mass. Carpenters Cent. Collection Agency v. Belmont Concrete Corp.,
139 F.3d 304 (1st Cir. 1998)..... 7

Mass. School of Law at Andover, Inc. v. American Bar Assoc.,
142 F.3d 26 (1st Cir. 1998)..... 2

Measurement Computing Corp. v. General Patent Corp. International,
304 F. Supp. 2d 176 (D. Mass. 2004) 14, 15

Noonan v. Winston Co., 135 F.3d 85 (1st Cir. 1998)..... 5, 6, 12

Nowak v. Tak How Invs., Ltd., 94 F.3d 708 (Fed. Cir. 1996) 9

Phillips Exeter Acad. v. Howard Phillips Fund, Inc., 196 F.3d 284 (1st Cir. 1999)..... 2

Sawtelle v. Farrell, 70 F.3d 1381 (1st Cir. 1995)..... 10, 11

Schaefer v. Cybergraphic Sys., Inc., 886 F. Supp. 921 (D. Mass. 1994)..... 7

Steir v. Girl Scouts of the USA, 218 F. Supp. 2d 58 (D.N.H. 2002)..... 11

Ticketmaster-New York, Inc. v. Alioto, 26 F.3d 201 (1st Cir. 1994) 3, 10, 11

United Elec., Radio & Mach. Workers of Am. v. 163 Pleasant St. Corp.,
960 F.2d 1080 (1st Cir. 1992)..... 3, 7

United States v. Swiss Am. Bank Ltd., 274 F.3d 610 (1st Cir. 2001)..... 3, 5, 6, 13
